505099272 09/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5146032 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHUNG MAN LAM	06/07/2018
KWAN MO NG	06/07/2018
TAK ON CHAN	06/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

State/Country:	HONG KONG
City:	KOWLOON BAY
Internal Address:	UNIT 813, 8/F., TOWER B, PO LUNG CENTRE
Street Address:	11 WANG CHIU ROAD
Name:	ERAPPORT TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12514528

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (852)281-0093

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lodgements.hk@spruson.com
Correspondent Name: SPRUSON & FERGUSON HK
Address Line 1: 5001 HOPEWELL CENTRE

Address Line 2: 183 QUEEN'S ROAD EAST, WAN CHAI

Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P1525US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER L. BERNARD

SIGNATURE: /Christopher L. Bernard/

DATE SIGNED: 09/18/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=P1525US00_Assignment#page1.tif source=P1525US00_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505099272 REEL: 046899 FRAME: 0443

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 07 day of June 2018

BETWEEN

- (1) LAM, Chung Man Room A, 29/F., Tower 7, Park Avenue, Mongkok, Hong Kong
- (2) NG, Kwan Mo Flat K, 19/F, Block 1, On Ning Garden, Hang Hau, Tseung Kwan O, Hong Kong
- (3) CHAN, Tak On
 Flat D, 10/F., Block 7, Glorious Garden, 45 Lung Mun Road, Tuen Mun, N.T., Hong Kong
 (hereinafter collectively called "the Assignors") of the one part,

AND

eRapport Technology Company Limited

Unit 813, 8/F., Tower B, Po Lung Centre, 11 Wang Chiu Road, Kowloon Bay, Hong Kong (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignors are the proprietors of Hong Kong Patent No. 1137568, European Patent No. 2161794 designating France, Germany (DE602008032277.7), Ireland, Italy, Netherlands, Sweden, Switzerland & Liechtenstein and UK, and US Patent No. 7,997,925 (hereinafter called "the Patents").
- (B) The Assignors have agreed to assign to the Assignee all the Assignors' right, title and interest in the Patents.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH

Pursuant to said agreement and in consideration of the sum of Hong Kong Dollars Ten Only (HK\$10) now paid to the Assignors by the Assignee (the receipt whereof the Assignors hereby acknowledge) the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee all the right, title and interest whatsoever in the Patents (including the right to sue for damages and all other remedies in respect of infringement of the Patents which may have occurred before the date of this assignment) and the full and exclusive benefit thereof and all the estate, right, title and interest of the Assignors therein and thereto TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties have hereto caused their respective hands to be hereunto affixed the day and year first above written.

PATENT REEL: 046899 FRAME: 0444

SIGNED by the Assignors LAM, Chung Man)))	BY:
SIGNED by the Assignors NG, Kwan Mo))	BY:
CICATED by the Assignary		
SIGNED by the Assignors CHAN, Tak On)	BY:
SIGNED by the Assignee eRapport Technology Company Limited)	For and on bahal of eRapport Technology Company Limited ** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	,	Full Name NG KUAN 140 Official Capacity: Director

PATENT REEL: 046899 FRAME: 0445

RECORDED: 09/18/2018